

In the court of District Judge, Murshidabad.

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad.
(JO Code : WB 01240)

Arbitration Execution 132 of 2023

Order No.5, dated 29.04.2025

This day is fixed for *ex parte* hearing of the case.

Learned Counsel for the D.Hr files hazira and is present on call.

It appears on perusal of the case record that the verification of the execution case has not yet been done by the office.

Office is directed to file a verification report by the next date.

Accordingly, fixing **05.05.2025** for filing verification report by dealing assistant and further order.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge, Murshidabad.

District Judge, Murshidabad.