

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.
Arbitration Execution 132/2023

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240)
District Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No.6 Dated 05.05.2025

This day is fixed for verification report and further order.

Ld. Counsel for the Dhr files hazira and is present on call.

Heard the Ld. Counsel appearing for the Dhr.

Seen the report of the Dealing Assistant wherefrom it appears that no order of stay is pending in the Arbitration Case and the name of the parties and the awarded amount and the name of the parties, mentioned in the Execution petition resembles with the award document of the Arbitration Execution case and, hence, there appears no impediment to proceed with the Execution case further.

In view of the matter, the D.H.R. is directed to take appropriate steps for recovery of the decretal amount in accordance with the provision of Law.

Fix **13.06.2025** for steps by D.H.R. (intervening summer vacation from 24.05.2025 to 31.05.2025)

Dict. & Corr. by me

District Judge, Murshidabad.

District Judge, Murshidabad.